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Council of Medical Bessarch in re. gard to the post-insertion, minor s:de effects mentioned in reply to part
{a) above.

(c) Studies are still being conduct-
-ed to find out the causes for the sde eflects. In the mesanwhile some treatment is prescribed and in a few cases not responding to the treatment the loop is removed,

Searches of Foreign Firms

730. Shri Jyotirmoy Basu: Will the Iﬂnmt. er of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the number of premiseg occru-
pied by foreign firms and their employees that have been searcheq by the investigating agencies under the control of his Ministry during the years 1982, 1963, 1664, 1965 and 1886,
-ang

(b) in how many cases proceedings have been drawn up?

The Deputy Prime Mimnister and Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji Desal): (a) and (b). The required information is being collected and 1t will be 1aid on the Table of the House a3 early as possible.

M/s. Jardine Handerson
Calountta L,

:MO. Shri Jyotirmoy Bamm: Will tne
:tm:einer of Fimance be pleasea 10 ate:

(a) whether any directors and officials of M/s. Jardine Handerson Ltd., Calcutta were nominated on the State Bank of India, the Reserve Bank of India and the Central Excise Advisory Committees during 1934—60;

(b) if s0, the names of such persons and the period of their nomnation;
and

(¢) in how many such Committees the Managing Director of the said company was nominated during 1960—83?

‘The Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji Desal): (a) to (¢) No director or officer of Messys. Jardine Handerson Litd., was nominatedq to the Central Excise Advisory Committee during the years 1954—83 The details of the nominees to the Boards of the State Bank of India angd the Reserve Bank of India are given below:—

2. Sir George M Mackinlay,
Mg. Director. X
195S.

(/) Member of the Calcurta Local Board of the Im;
Bank of India from October, 1951 to

ial
rch,

(i) Director of the Centeal Board and Member of the Calcutts Local Board of the State Bank of India from July, 19$s to March, 1957.

a. Sir Ashok Kumar Roy. Director.

3. Mr. ]. D. K. Brown, Acung
Mg. Director.

Member of the Calcutta Y.ocal Board of the Imperial Bank of India from May, 1951 to June, 195S.

(/) Member of the Calcutta Local Board of the " Stase
Bank of India

from March, 1955 to July, 195s.

(&) Member of the Eastern Area Local Board of the state
Resetve

1963.

Bank of India from May, 1959 t1© March
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Homoeopathy

742. Shri Baburao Patel: Will the Minister of Health and Family Planning be pleased to state-

{a) the amount tentatively earmarked in the Fourth Five Year Plan for promoting Homoeopathic education and treatment m the country;

(b) the general details of the scheme it any, formulated by Government to encourage the Homoeopathic system of medicine;
(¢) the number of Homoeopathic

Hospitals which are helped by Governmment, and

(d) the research undertaken by Government, if any, in the matter of manufacture of Homoeopathic drugs
1n the country?

The Minister of Health and Family Planning (Dr. 8. Chandrasekhar): (a)
An amount of Rs. 70 lakhs has been tentatively earmarked for Homoeopathy in the purely Central Sector and Rs. 40 lakhs 1n the State Sector for promoting Homoeopathic education, treatment and research

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in the Library.
See No. LT-284/87]

(c) Medical care being a State subject, no financial assistance is given by the Central Government for Homoeopathic Hospitals.

(d) No research on the manufacture of Homoeopathic drugs has been undertaken by the Govermment of Q.

Housing Cooperative Secieties in Dethi

743. Shri Bal Raj Madhok:
Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:
Shri Hardayal Devgun:

Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to state.

(a) the total number of Housing Cooperative Societies 1n the Union Territory of Delhs and the total area of land required by them;

(b) how much land has been allotted to them Cooperative Society-wise;

(c) whether it 1s a fact that some Cooperative Societies which made full payment or part payment for the land sanctioned for them have not been given possession of any land so far;

(d) 1f so, whether any dead line has been fixed for the allotment of such land; and

(e) whether any interest will be allowed to such Cooperative Societies on the money deposited by them*

The Deputy Minister in the Minis. try of Works, Housing and Sapply (Shri Igbal Singh): (a) Out of 284 registered Cooperative House Building Societies in Delhi, 210 have applied for land in Delhi, The total area of land assessed for allotment 1n their case is 3,600 acres.

(b) A statement 18 laixd on the Table of the Sabha ([Placed in the Table of the House See No LT-283/
87)

{¢s Out of 54 Cooperative House Bunaing Societies, who have made full payment of the amount so far demandeq towards the cost of land offered to them, possession of land hes been given to 37 societies.

(d) No
(e) No

Grante-n-Ald to Hill Distriocts of Assam

744. Shri R. Barua: Will the Minis. ter of Finance be pleased to state:

